COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida

residents <18 years old
Data through Jan 1, 2021 verified as of Jan 2, 2021 at 09:25 AM
Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Age group Cases Hospitalizations Deaths

<1 year 5,553 [ 4% 203 [N 19% 0 0%
1-4 years 18,450 [l 14% 216 [l 20% 0 0%
5-10 years 36,547 I 27% 184 N 17% >R 22%
11-13 years 24,326 [N 18% 144 | 13% s N 33%
14-17 years 48,153 I 36% 341 [ 31% + I 44%
Total 133,029 1,088 9

Hospitalization counts include anyone who was hospitalized at some point during their iliness. It does not reflect the number of people currently hospitalized.

Table of testing in Florida residents <18 years old by county of residence
This table includes PCR and antigen test results received by the Department of Health from the state public health laboratory (BPHL), as well
as commercial and hospital laboratories.

County

Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
Dade
Desoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Cases

1,318
180
841
186

1,946

16,060
132

478
1,110
2,287

531

30,100

8,234
193
779
383
107

45

1,508

Tested

negative

12,677
1,087
6,186
1,183

17,262

Total
tested
13,995

1,267
7,027
1,369
19,208

98,878 114,938

685
3,419
3,613
8,801

11,337
2,939

817
3,825
4,091
9,911

13,624
3,470

162,509 192,609

1,839
718
49,258
13,245
2,641
729
2,836
860
206
764
796
1,440
2,175
4,976
2,987
57,835
687
6,191
2,047
598
227
12,564

2,188
816
55,627
15,077
3,074
823
3,372
996
278
887
987
1,772
2,665
5,603
3,411
66,069
880
6,970
2,430
705
272
14,072

Percent
positivity

9.4%
14.2%
12.0%
13.6%
10.1%
14.0%
16.2%
10.6%
11.7%
11.2%
16.8%
15.3%
15.6%
16.0%
12.0%
11.4%
12.2%
14.1%
11.4%
15.9%
13.7%
25.9%
13.9%
19.4%
18.7%
18.4%
11.2%
12.4%
12.5%
21.9%
11.2%
15.8%
15.2%
16.5%
10.7%

County Cases Test.ed fotal Pe.r (.:e.nt

negative tested positivity
Lee 3,560 23,142 26,702 13.3%
Leon 1,750 14,674 16,424 10.7%
Levy 254 1,843 2,097 12.1%
Liberty 81 442 523 15.5%
Madison 235 1,043 1,278 18.4%
Manatee 2,712 18,984 21,696 12.5%
Marion 1,592 11,976 13,568 11.7%
Martin 803 4,562 5,365 15.0%
Monroe 335 2,709 3,044 11.0%
Nassau 463 3,200 3,663 12.6%
Okaloosa 1,355 7,187 8,542 15.9%
Okeechobee 325 1,620 1,945 16.7%
Orange 7,592 59,610 67,202 11.3%
Osceola 3,117 21,955 25,072 12.4%
Palm Beach 7,750 53,711 61,461 12.6%
Pasco 2,298 18,448 20,746 11.1%
Pinellas 3,684 27,998 31,682 11.6%
Polk 4,285 27,983 32,268 13.3%
Putnam 681 4,710 5,391 12.6%
Santa Rosa 1,293 7,188 8,481 15.2%
Sarasota 1,518 13,554 15,072 10.1%
Seminole 1,754 13,894 15,648 11.2%
St. Johns 1,633 13,019 14,652 11.1%
St. Lucie 1,323 8,453 9,776 13.5%
Sumter 207 1,473 1,680 12.3%
Suwannee 437 1,708 2,145 20.4%
Taylor 138 814 952 14.5%
Union 135 703 838 16.1%
Unknown 13 1,763 1,776 0.7%
Volusia 1,924 14,199 16,123 11.9%
Wakulla 217 1,665 1,882 11.5%
Walton 441 2,640 3,081 14.3%
Washington 194 911 1,105 17.6%
Total 133,029 883,976 1,017,005 13.1%




COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18

years old
Data through Jan 1, 2021 verified as of Jan 2, 2021 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Line list of 101 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in Line list of 2 MIS-C cases in Florida residents 18-20

children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old years old

Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis. The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.
Diagnosis Diagnosis

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date

Baker 10 Female White Non-Hispanic  08/20/20 Brevard 20 Male White Non-Hispanic  07/26/20

Broward 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/13/20 Palm Beach 18 Male Black Non-Hispanic  09/04/20

Broward 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/08/20

Broward 6 Female  White Non-Hispanic

Broward 6 Female  White Hispanic 08/23/20

Broward 7 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/01/20

Broward 7 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/24/20

Broward 9 Female  Unknown Unknown 09/02/20

Broward 9 Male Hispanic 12/18/20

Broward 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic 07/26/20

Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/11/20

Broward 10 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/07/20

Broward 10 Male White Hispanic 07/27/20

Broward 11 Female White Hispanic 07/07/20

Broward 15 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/11/20

Broward 15 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/27/20

Clay 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/18/20

Clay 6 Female  White Non-Hispanic

Collier 7 Female  White Hispanic 09/11/20

Collier 17 Female Other Hispanic

Dade (0] Female  White Hispanic 07/29/20

Dade 1 Male White Hispanic 08/14/20

Dade 1 Female  White Hispanic 07/04/20

Dade 1 Male White Hispanic 07/29/20

Dade 1 Male White Hispanic

Dade 1 Female  White Hispanic 06/25/20

Dade 2 Male White Hispanic 07/08/20

Dade 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/05/20

Dade 4 Male White Hispanic 08/31/20

Dade 4 Male White Hispanic

Dade 6 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Dade 6 Female  White Hispanic 05/23/20

Dade 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic 09/18/20

Dade 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/24/20

Dade 8 Male Black Non-Hispanic 07/29/20

Dade 8 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Dade 8 Male White Hispanic 07/29/20

Dade 8 Male White Hispanic 08/19/20

Dade 9 Female  White Hispanic

Dade 9 Male White Hispanic

Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/11/20

Dade 9 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/09/20

Dade 10 Female White Hispanic 08/14/20

Dade 10 Male Black Hispanic 08/05/20

Dade 10 Female Black Non-Hispanic  07/12/20

Dade 11  Male White Hispanic 07/24/20

Dade 12 Female Unknown Hispanic 08/13/20

Dade 13 Male White Hispanic 08/07/20

Dade 14  Male Unknown 08/07/20

Dade 14  Male Black Non-Hispanic  05/15/20

Dade 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/01/20

Dade 17 Male White Hispanic 07/26/20

Desoto 9 Female  White Hispanic 06/04/20
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years old
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Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Line list of 101 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in Line list of 2 MIS-C cases in Florida residents 18-20

children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old years old

Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis. The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.
Diagnosis Diagnosis

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date

Duval 4 Female Black Non-Hispanic

Duval 11  Male White Non-Hispanic  05/23/20

Duval 12 Female Black Non-Hispanic  09/01/20

Duval 16 Male White Hispanic

Hillsborough 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/26/20
Hillsborough 7 Male Black Non-Hispanic 08/16/20

Hillsborough 8 Female Black Non-Hispanic  07/30/20
Hillsborough 10 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/28/20
Hillsborough 17 Female Black Non-Hispanic 07/28/20
Lake 11 Male White Non-Hispanic 07/25/20
Lake 17 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Lee 13 Female Black Non-Hispanic 06/14/20
Lee 13 Female White Hispanic 06/24/20
Monroe 8 Male Other Non-Hispanic 07/21/20
Okeechobee 1 Male Other Hispanic 07/20/20
Orange 1 Male Other Non-Hispanic  08/01/20
Orange 3 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/18/20
Orange 5] Male Other Hispanic 08/28/20
Orange 6 Female Black Non-Hispanic  09/19/20
Orange 7 Female Other Hispanic

Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic 08/01/20
Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic 08/07/20
Orange 11 Female Black Non-Hispanic 10/16/20
Orange 15 Female White Hispanic 07/18/20
Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/09/20
Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic 08/18/20
Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic  06/07/20
Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic  08/11/20
Palm Beach 5 Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/09/20
Palm Beach 6 Female Other Non-Hispanic 07/26/20
Palm Beach 8 Male Black Non-Hispanic

Palm Beach 12 Female White Hispanic 08/11/20
Palm Beach 12  Male Black Non-Hispanic  08/16/20
Palm Beach 12 Male Unknown Unknown

Palm Beach 14 Female White Non-Hispanic  10/29/20
Palm Beach 17 Female White Non-Hispanic  08/14/20
Pasco 1 Female  White Hispanic 07/31/20
Pinellas 16 Male White Non-Hispanic  12/08/20
Polk 5 Female  White Hispanic

Polk 9 Female  White Hispanic 10/31/20
Polk 11  Male Black Non-Hispanic  10/01/20
Polk 13  Male White Non-Hispanic  10/30/20
Polk 15 Female White Hispanic 09/26/20
Santa Rosa 13 Female White Non-Hispanic  07/23/20
Sarasota 4 Male White Hispanic 08/17/20
Seminole 1 Female  White Hispanic

St. Johns 16 Male White Non-Hispanic 11/18/20

Volusia 6 Male Black Hispanic 08/02/20




